

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pelton B.

- 1 Amend the Transportation & Energy Committee Report, dated April 5,
2 2023, page 1, after line 11, insert:
- 3 "Page 8 of the printed bill, strike lines 4 through 27.
- 4 Strike pages 9 and 10 of the bill.
- 5 Page 11 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 6 Page 2 of the report, after line 9 insert:
- 7 "Page 15 of the bill, lines 11 and 12, strike "~~by such driver~~ INVOLVING
8 THE MOTOR VEHICLE" and substitute "by ~~such~~ THE driver".
- 9 Page 15 of the bill, line 15, strike "~~driver~~ THE REGISTERED OWNER OF THE
10 MOTOR VEHICLE" and substitute "THE driver".
- 11 Page 15 of the bill, lines 21 and 22, strike "~~by a driver~~ INVOLVING THE
12 MOTOR VEHICLE," and substitute "by a THE driver,".
- 13 Page 15 of the bill, lines 22 and 23, strike "~~by the driver~~ INVOLVING THE
14 MOTOR VEHICLE," and substitute "by the driver,".
- 15 Page 16 of the bill, line 17, strike "~~driver~~ REGISTERED OWNER" and
16 substitute "driver".
- 17 Page 16 of the bill, line 22, strike "~~driver's~~ REGISTERED OWNER'S" and
18 substitute "driver's".
- 19 Page 17 of the bill, lines 13 and 14, strike "registered owner" and
20 substitute "~~registered owner~~ DRIVER".
- 21 Page 2 of the report, after line 14 insert:
- 22 "Strike "REGISTERED OWNER" and substitute "DRIVER", on: **Page 5**, line
23 21; **Page 6**, lines 7 and 16; **Page 7**, lines 3, 7, 18, 20, 23, and 27.

** ** ** ** **